My son will be old enough to start hunting soon. I have this .243 for him but...

Discussion Thread

Response (Chris) Dear Mr. Barton, 8/1/2003 11:45:13 AM

Thank you for contacting Remington Country. Your Model 700 was produced in 1979. Your firearm has not been involved in a recall. Your rifle was originally installed with a bolt-lock, which means you have to put the safety switch on fire before you can open the bolt. We are offering a conversion at a special price if you would like your firearm converted, so that you can open the bolt at anytime with the safety on safe. To view more details regarding this modification, go to:

http://www.remington.com/Safety_Modification_Program/remington_safety.htm

Customer (Brent Barton) 7/30/2003 8:37:19 PM
My son will be old enough to start hunting soon. I have this .243 for him
but want to make sure it's safe. A friend told me he saw on Date Line or
60 minutes a program about defective safeties on the model 700's if it's
within a certain serial number range. I was also told you had a recall on
some trigger housings. I love the model 700 (I shoot one myself) but just
want to make sure it's safe before I start letting him shoot it. Thank
you,

Brent Barton

bvbarton@msn.com